#### 502507673 09/24/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BRAUN	07/20/2013
LYNN K. GORDON	09/20/2013
KAORI SHIMAZAKI DADGOSTAR	07/22/2013
MADHURI WADEHRA	08/16/2013
KATHY A. KELLY	07/26/2013
ANNA M. WU	08/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13684901

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502507673

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-442-1000 Phone:

Email: jblack@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

ANNETTE S. PARENT Address Line 2:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008074-5003-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette S. Parent	
Signature:	/Annette S. Parent/	
Date:	09/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=008074-5003-US01 Executed Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=008074-5003-US01 Executed Assignment Documents#page2.tif source=008074-5003-US01 Executed Assignment Documents#page3.tif source=008074-5003-US01 Executed Assignment Documents#page4.tif source=008074-5003-US01 Executed Assignment Documents#page5.tif source=008074-5003-US01 Executed Assignment Documents#page6.tif		

UC. Case No. 2005-555-4-LA (Braun)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jonathan Braun, Lynn K. Gordon, Kaori Shimazaki, Madhuri Wadehra, Kathy A. Kelly, Anna M. Wu

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

EMP2 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USES

and which is found in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/684,901, filed on November 26, 2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
20 day of July	1, 201_3	Jun	
·		Jonathan Braun	
day of	, 201	Lynn K. Gordon	,
day of	201	•	
day of	, 2V1	Kaori Shimazaki	
day of	, 201_	Y 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		Madhuri Wadehra	
day of	, 201_	Kathy A. Kelly	
day of	, 201		
		Anna M. Wu	
Assignee hereby accept	ts this Assignment:		
	-	-0	
Alpu Name JENNIFER	AN ASING	b	
Name JENNIFER	BLACK	Title Paralogal	Date 4.24.2013
DB2/24232313.1			

REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0865

UC. Case No. 2005-555-4-LA (Braun)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jonathan Braun, Lynn K. Gordon, Kaori Shimazaki, Madhuri Wadehra, Kathy A. Kelly, Anna M. Wu

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

EMP2 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USES

and which is found in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/684,901, filed on November 26, 2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of	, 201	Leader Down	
20 day of Septe	mbn, 2013	Jonathan Braun  Lynn K. Gordon	
day of	,201_		
		Kaori Shimazaki	
day of	, 201_		
		Madhuri Wadehra	
day of	, 201_		
		Kathy A. Kelly	
day of	, 201_		
		Anna M. Wu	
Assignee hereby accepts	s this Assignment:		
Jer	mflistad	7	
Name JENNIFER	RLACI	Title Paralegal	Date Q. 24.201

PATENT REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0866

DB2/ 24232313.1

UC. Case No. 2005-555-4-LA (Braun)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jonathan Braun, Lynn K. Gordon, Kaori Shimazaki, Madhuri Wadehra, Kathy A. Kelly, Anna M. Wu

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

EMP2 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USES

and which is found in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/684,901, filed on November 26, 2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of	201	Jonathan Braun	
day of	,201	Lynn K. Gordon	
22 day of July		aon Dadgo Kaori Shimazaki Dadgostar	<u> </u>
day of	, 201	Madhuri Wadehra	
day of	,201	Kathy A. Kelly	
day of	,201`	Anna M. Wu	
Assignee hereby accepts this A	ssignment:		
Alman JENNIFER 18	sace		0 04 0612
Name JUNIFER !	SLACK Title	parategal	Date 9.24.2013
DB2/24232313.1		•	

UC. Case No. 2005-555-4-LA (Braun)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jonathan Braun, Lynn K. Gordon, Kaori Shimazaki, Madhuri Wadehra, Kathy A. Kelly, Anna M. Wu

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

EMP2 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USES

and which is found in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/684,901, filed on November 26, 2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of	, 201	Jonathan Braun	
day of	, 201	Lynn K. Gordon	
day of	, 201_		
16 day of <u>Au</u>	aust , 201_3	Kaori Shimazaki Mwadeh	
day of		Madhuri Wadehra	
day of	. 201	Kathy A. Kelly	
		Anna M. Wu	

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

All Black Title Paralogal

Date 9.24.2013

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0868** 

UC. Case No. 2005-555-4-LA (Braun)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jonathan Braun, Lynn K. Gordon, Kaori Shimazaki, Madhuri Wadehra, Kathy A. Kelly, Anna M. Wu

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

EMP2 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USES

and which is found in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/684,901, filed on November 26, 2012

and any logal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to earry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

CACCINCA IIIIS		Signature of inventor(s)	
day of	. 201_	Jonathan Braun	
day of	201_	Lynn K. Gordon	
day of	, 201	Lynn K. Gotton	
	<u>-</u>	Kaori Shimazaki	
day of	, 201	Madhuri Wadehra	
26 day of July	, 201_3	Kathy A. Kelly	<del></del>
day of	, 201_	Anna M. Wu	
Assignee hereby accepts to	his Assignment: HULZIAC	Title Paralgal Date 9.21	
NameJENNIPE	R BLACK	Title Paralesal Date 9.21	4.2013
DB2- 24232313.1		9	

UC. Case No. 2005-555-4-LA (Braun)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jonathan Braun, Lynn K. Gordon, Kaori Shimazaki, Madhuri Wadehra, Kathy A. Kelly, Anna M. Wu

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

EMP2 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USES

and which is found in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/684,901, filed on November 26, 2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of	, 201_	Jonathan Braun	
day of	, 201	Lynn K. Gordon	
day of	, 201	Kaori Shimazaki	
day of	,201	Madhuri Wadehra	
day of	, 201_	Kathy A. Kelly	
1st day of Ang	, 201_3	Anna M. Wu	
Assignee hereby accepts	_		
39	MENISLACE	Title Paralizal	216.10
Name JEWNIFE	RBYACK	Title Paralisal	Date 9.24.2013
DB2/ 24232313.1		, 0	

PATENT REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0870

**RECORDED: 09/24/2013**